
S. No. Activity/ Process B.Tech.

III Sem.

B.Tech.

V Sem.

B.Tech.

VII Sem.

A11 Date of Registration & start of regular classes 

for students

Monday, 11-Sept-2023 Monday, 11-Sept-2023 Monday, 11-Sept-2023

A2 Orientation programme Monday,11-Sept-2023 Monday,11-Sept-2023 Monday,11-Sept-2023

A3 Date of submission of question papers by 

faculty members  to secrecy for 1st Mid-term

Monday, 11-Oct-2023 Monday, 11-Oct-2023 Monday, 11-Oct-2023

A4 I Mid Term Theory & Practical Exam Monday, 16- Saturday, 21 Oct 2023 Monday, 16- Saturday, 21 Oct 

2023
Wednesday, 11 to 

Friday, 13, October, 2023

A5 Showing evaluated answer books of 1st Mid-

term exam to students in respective classes

Friday, 27-Oct-2023 Friday, 27-Oct-2023 Friday, 27-Oct-2023

A6 Last date of submission of Evaluated Answer 

Books and Mark  of First Mid-term Theory & 

Practical exam to Exam and Secrecy Cell 

respectively

Saturday, 28-Oct-2023 Saturday, 28-Oct-2023 Saturday, 28-Oct-2023

A7 Date of submission of question papers by 

faculty members to secrecy for 2nd Mid-term

Wednesday, 22-Nov-2023 Wednesday, 22-Nov-2023 Wednesday, 22-Nov-2023

A8 Revision classes Tuesday, 28 November 2023 28 November 2023 Saturday, 28-Nov-2023

A9 Last Teaching Day Tuesday, 05 November 2023 27 November 2023 Thursday, 30 November 

2023

A10 2nd Mid-term theory & Practical Exams 28 November 2023 , 05 December 2023 28 NOVEMBER 2023 , 05 

December 2023
Tuesday, 28 - Thursday 

30, November 2023

A11 End-Term Practical Exams Tuesday, 12-December-2023 Tuesday, 12-December-2023 Thursday, 15 December 

2023

B1 Orientation Program Orientation 2023-24

Poornima College of Engineering, Jaipur
Activity Calendar : Odd Semester - Session 2023-24

Depatment Of Computer Engineering
(A) Academic Processes

(B) Events and Activities



B2 ICT and Computing Skill Multimodal Learning Experiences: Enhancing 

Engagement with ICT Tools(12_sept_2023)

B3 Career Counseling

Blockchain Technology: Revolutionizing finance, 

supply chains, and data security.

Augmented Reality (AR) and Virtual Reality (VR): 

Changing retail, education, and training 

experiences.

Predictive Maintenance: Using AI and machine 

learning to anticipate equipment failures.

Challenges of Automation: Addressing workforce 

displacement and skills development.

Industry 4.0: The integration of IoT and AI in 

manufacturing processes.

Data Analytics in Manufacturing: Leveraging big 

data for predictive analytics and decision-making.

Blockchain Technology: Revolutionizing finance, 

supply chains, and data security.(22_Aug_2023)

Augmented Reality (AR) and Virtual Reality (VR): 

Changing retail, education, and training 

experiences.(28_Aug_2023)

Predictive Maintenance: Using AI and machine 

learning to anticipate equipment 

failures.(08_sept_2023)

Challenges of Automation: Addressing workforce 

displacement and skills 

development.(15_sept_2023)

Industry 4.0: The integration of IoT and AI in 

manufacturing processes.(21_sept_2023)

B6 Industrial Visit

B8 Expert Talk

B9 FDP and Technical Training Program for 

Technical Assistant  Technical Assistant  

FDP: Unleashing Emerging Research Trends and 

Advancements in Computer Science

B10 Conference

B4 MoU Activities

B5 Alumni Session

B7 Seminar/Webinar



B11 Professional Ethics Navigating the Ethical Landscape: Professional 

Ethics in Computer Engineering (07_october_2023)

07 October 2023

B12 Human Values and UHV activity Exploring the Role of Human Values in Cultivating 

a Harmonious Society.(30 SEPT 2023)

30 September 2023

B13 Soft Skill Conflict Resolution in Computer Engineering: 

Strategies for Managing Disagreements and 

Achieving Consensus. (07/10/2023)

07 October 2023

B14 Gender Equity Gender Equity: Understanding the Concept and its 

Importance in Modern Society(16/09/2023)

16 September 2023

B15 COE Activity 

B17 Teachers Day Celebration-5 Sept.

B18 Hindi Diwas- 14 Sept.

B19 Engineers Day Celebration-15 Sept. Engineer's Day celebration

B21 Gandhi Jayanti -2 Oct.

C1 Independance day Monday, August 14, 2023

C2 Raksha Bandhan Wednesday, August 30, 2023

C3 Shri Krishna Janmashtami Thursday, September 07, 2023

C4 Vijay Dashmi Tuesday, October 24, 2023

C5 Diwali Break Friday, November 10, 2023

C6 Guru Nanak Jayanti Saturday, November 25, 2023

C7 Christmas Saturday, December 23, 2023

C8 New Year Day Monday 01 January 2024

Saturday, September 09, 2023

Tuesday, October 24, 2023

Tuesday, November 14, 2023

Monday, November 27, 2023

Monday, December 25, 2023

Tuesday 02 January 2024

"स्वच्छ भारत.. सम्पन्न भारत.."

(C) Holidays 

Tuesday, August 15, 2023

Wednesday, August 30, 2023


